
 2024 MAY Calendar at a Glance             as of: Monday, April 29, 2024

Week 1 Date Time Group Location or via Zoom Contact Phone Number

First Wednesday May 1 10:30 AM Readers Group B Zoom Roger Timm (248) 644-4050

Wednesday May 1 1:00 PM Pickleball UWM Sports Complex, 867 South Blvd, Pontiac Dave Anderson (248) 408-8096

Thursday May 2 7:00 AM Golf- Springdale 316 Strathmore Rd, Bloomfield Hills Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Thursday May 2 8:15 AM Walking Group Barnum Park Charlie Blank (248) 390-8208

Friday May 3 10:30 AM Weekly Friday Mtg Iroquois Club + Zoom John Rusche (248) 219-8114

Friday May 3 1:30 PM Bridge Group Baldwin Lib - Jeanne Lloyd Room Kirby Callam (248) 646-5938

Week 2
Monday May 6 7:00 AM Golf- Lincoln Hills 2666 W. 14 Mile, Birmingham Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Monday May 6 NOON SMCB Finance Committee Baldwin Lib - Delos Bd. Rm + Zoom Rich McGee (248) 703-7231

First Monday May 6 2:00 PM Genealogy Group Baldwin Lib - Delos Bd. Rm + Zoom John Maten (acting) (248) 251-9339

Tuesday May 7 8:15 AM Walking Group Shain Park Wei Feng (248) 935-0426

First Tuesday May 7 10:00 AM Special Events Committee Baldwin Lib - Donor Room + Zoom Ras Desai (248) 722-4411

Tuesday May 7 CANCELLED Cycle For Life (Spinning) NO CLASS TODAY Joe Schulenberg (248) 885-6194

Wednesday May 8 1:00 PM Pickleball UWM Sports Complex, 867 South Blvd, Pontiac Dave Anderson (248) 408-8096

Second Wednesday May 8 7:00 PM CPR/AED Refresher Must Pre-RegisterBirmingham Fire Station- Adams Rd/248-530-1906 David Dinger (248) 310-4583

Thursday May 9 7:00 AM Golf- Springdale 316 Strathmore Rd, Bloomfield Hills Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Thursday May 9 8:15 AM Walking Group Barnum Park Charlie Blank (248) 390-8208

Second Thursday May 9 2:45 PM Investment Group Baldwin Library- Donor Room + Zoom Mike Korsak (248) 990-0305

Friday May 10 10:30 AM Weekly Friday Mtg Iroquois Club + Zoom John Rusche (248) 219-8114

Friday May 10 1:30 PM Bridge Group Baldwin Lib - Jeanne Lloyd Room Kirby Callam (248) 646-5938

Week 3
Monday May 13 7:00 AM Golf- Lincoln Hills 2666 W. 14 Mile, Birmingham Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Second Monday May 13 1:00 PM Classic Movie Group Zoom Fred Hansz (248) 559-3105

Tuesday May 14 8:15 AM Walking Group Shain Park Wei Feng (248) 935-0426

Second Tuesday May 14 10:00 AM Board of Directors Baldwin Lib - Donor Room John R Maten (248) 251-9339

Tuesday May 14 Noon Cycle For Life (Spinning) Bev. Hills Club, Southfield Rd Joe Schulenberg (248) 885-6194

Wednesday May 15 1:00 PM Pickleball UWM Sports Complex, 867 South Blvd, Pontiac Dave Anderson (248) 408-8096

Thursday May 16 7:00 AM Golf- Springdale 316 Strathmore Rd, Bloomfield Hills Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Thursday May 16 8:15 AM Walking Group Barnum Park Charlie Blank (248) 390-8208

Third Thursday May 16 3:00 PM Camera Group Apple Store- Somerset North (Lower Level) Jay Hall (248) 644-1455

Friday May 17 10:30 AM Weekly Friday Mtg Iroquois Club + Zoom John Rusche (248) 219-8114

Friday May 17 1:30 PM Bridge Group Baldwin Lib - Jeanne Lloyd Room Kirby Callam (248) 646-5938

Third Friday May 17 5:00 PM REMINDER  Submission Deadline smcbreminder@gmail.com Maynard Timm (248) 303-5490

Week 4
Monday May 20 7:00 AM Golf- Lincoln Hills 2666 W. 14 Mile, Birmingham Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Third Monday May 20 3:00 PM Readers Group A Zoom Bob Maxfield (248) 481-9791

Tuesday May 21 8:15 AM Walking Group Shain Park Wei Feng (248) 935-0426

Tuesday May 21 Noon Cycle For Life (Spinning) Bev. Hills Club, Southfield Rd Joe Schulenberg (248) 885-6194

Wednesday May 22 1:00 PM Pickleball UWM Sports Complex, 867 South Blvd, Pontiac Dave Anderson (248) 408-8096

Thursday May 23 7:00 AM Golf- Springdale 316 Strathmore Rd, Bloomfield Hills Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Thursday May 23 8:15 AM Walking Group Barnum Park Charlie Blank (248) 390-8208

Thursday May 23 4:00 PM SPECIAL EVENT- "Age of Aquarius" 20 Front St, Lake Orion (Self Drive) Ras Desai (248) 722-4411

Friday May 24  No Weekly Friday Mtg Memorial Day Week-end John Rusche (248) 219-8114

Friday May 24  No Bridge Group Memorial Day Week-end Kirby Callam (248) 646-5938

Week 5
Monday May 27  Golf- Lincoln Hills- Cancelled Memorial Day Week-end Tim McGee (248) 643-0971
Tuesday May 28 8:15 AM Walking Group Shain Park Wei Feng (248) 935-0426

Tuesday May 28 Noon Cycle For Life (Spinning) Bev. Hills Club, Southfield Rd Joe Schulenberg (248) 885-6194

Wednesday May 29 1:00 PM Pickleball UWM Sports Complex, 867 South Blvd, Pontiac Dave Anderson (248) 408-8096

Thursday May 30 7:00 AM Golf- Springdale 316 Strathmore Rd, Bloomfield Hills Tim McGee (248) 643-0971

Thursday May 30 8:15 AM Walking Group Barnum Park Charlie Blank (248) 390-8208

Friday May 31 10:30 AM Weekly Friday Mtg Iroquois Club + Zoom John Rusche (248) 219-8114


